Naam paard

17/nov

5/nov

15/okt

1/okt

12/sep

2/sep

25/aug

18/aug

15/aug

11/aug

4/aug

21/jul

14/jul

7/jul

29/jun

ACHAT (GER)

295

ACREGATE (GB)

190

210

215

ADJO (GER)

AFTER TIME (IRE)

150

155

155

165

AIGUIERE D'ARGENT (FR)

310

AINT MISBEHAVING (IRE)

175

200

220

AKITO TSUKI

AL BIDA (GB)

ALBEDO (FR)

ALL TALK N NO DO (IRE)

ALMOTLAA (GB)

250

260

270

270

270

ALP (FR)

ALPHA KING (GB)

AMASOVA (USA)

AMAZON PRINCE (IRE)

AMBITIOUS PLAN (IRE)

AMERIYAH (FR)

160

170

180

195

195

AMOUR DE VIE (FR)

ANA MARTINA (FR)

160

ANASITA (FR)

210

210

230

ANIMA ERAT (FR)

ANNO ALEMAN (GB)

ANTE POST(FR)




APOCALYX (GB)

265

APPELLANT (IRE)

ARFAN (IRE)

260

260

260

260

AREON (GER)

180

185

185

185

185

ARMORIAL (IRE)

ASHIANAS KING (IRE)

290

290

ASPHODELLE MIA (FR)

150

150

150

BAD BOY

150

150

150

150

150

150

BAHIA BLANCA (FR)

285

290

290

260

260

270

280

BAILEYS DIABLE (FR)

BALDO (ITY)

BARDO (FR)

215

225

BANANA SHOT (FR)

160

160

BARGING THRU (GB)

BEACON TOWERS (FR)

170

180

190

200

210

BEAUTIFUL STRANGER (FR)

230

BELLAMORE (FR)

165

165

BEN'S PRIDE (HOL)

150

BIENNE (FR)

BLACK HILLS (IRE)

BLUE DREAM (FR)

BLUES BIRD (FR)

BLUE TANGO (GER)

150

BOBIK (FR)

BOKEN (FR)

285

270

270

270

250




BOMBEY (FR)

245

BOSPORUS (GER)

240

BOW LANE (FR)

BOWLAND PARK (GB)

BREATHE ON (IRE)

245

BREAWNA (FR)

BRIGANTINE (FR)

150

150

150

165

BRILJANT BUE (IRE)

BRONZE GREEN (IRE)

170

175

180

BULSARA (FR)

150

150

150

BURNING SUN (IRE)

160

170

180

CALECO (IRE)

150

150

150

150

150

150

CALIFORNIAGOLDRUSH (IRE)

CARELESS (FR)

CENTAURUS (FR)

215

215

195

195

200

CHA CHA TOUILLE (FR)

CHACHA BOY (FR)

CHARLOTTE'S LUCK (FR)

190

CHILI VALENTINO (GB)

210

CINQUAIN (GB)

150

150

150

CIRCO MASIMO (FR)

170

CLAIM THE STARS (IRE)

285

285

CLEOSTORM (FR)

CLOUD EIGHT (IRE)

CLOUD MAN (FR)




COACH PARTY (GB)

150

150

155

COLT PILOT (FR)

COMTESSE DU BARRY (FR)

150

150

150

160

COMPULSIVE (IRE)

CORELLIAN STAR (IRE)

COUNT PARIS (FR)

160

150

160

160

165

165

165

165

175

DALKOWISH (FR)

DANCE THE BLUES (FR)

165

170

175

DATO (GER)

DEMI TRAOU LAND (FR)

175

DER PRINCE (GER)

DISBELA( FR)

DOBBY D'OR (FR)

DON ILIAS (GR)

180

180

DUKE OF WYBOURNE (IRE)

200

210

210

DURANTO (IRE)

250

EASTER ISLAND (GB)

ECLECTIC BIRD (IRE)

220

220

225

225

225

EL BNOUD (IRE)

EL PICARO (IRE)

165

165

EL ROY (FR)

ELUSIVE NELSON (FR)

ENKINDLE (GB)

ENNEDI (FR)

190

200

205

205

210

210

EPOUSTOUFLANTE (FR)

235

245

260




ERNAN CORTES (FR)

200

200

ETINCELLE (FR)

160

175

185

195

EXCLUSIVE BEAUTY (FR)

FAMILY SMILE (IRE)

FEEL THE BEAT (FR)

FIFTY DAYS FIRE (FR)

150

150

150

FILLE DU ROI (FR)

210

210

FINDON FLYER (IRE)

FIRST CONDE (FR)

160

170

180

FRANKY'S DREAM (FR)

255

FREE BREATH (FR)

FRENCH BERE (FR)

190

170

170

FREYTAG (GER)

FUMAGALLI (GER)

GHAYADH (GB)

180

190

GLICOURT (IRE)

GLOS (FR)

GODEN TRIP (FR)

GOGOGADGET (FR)

GOLDEN BEACH (GB)

GOOD TOO (FR)

365

365

365

GOTHA (FR)

GRAND YAKA (FR)

150

GREYBYCHOICE (IRE)

170

170

170

170

170

170

GUALTALLARY (FR)

235




GUNS AND FLOWERS (IRE)

195

195

195

HEATCLIFF'S GIRL (IRE)

HEATHERWOOD (FR)

HENRIETTA BLACK (FR)

235

240

235

HIGH VIOLET (IRE)

310

HOT WHISPERS (IRE)

HUNTER VALLEY (FR)

210

215

215

215

200

200

160

170

HYGROVE DAN (FR)

IL RITORNO (FR)

150

150

155

160

160

165

165

165

175

165

IL VINCITORE (FR)

240

ILLUMINATING (FR)

170

IMPERIAL EIGHT (IRE)

170

185

190

INVERINATE (IRE)

IPPLING (FR)

IRISH ROCKET (GB)

ISEULT (FR)

ITORA (GER)

IVISHAK RIVER (FR)

200

200

200

JACQUES COEUR (IRE)

220

235

JILBAAB (GB)

175

160

JOAO (FR)

JOJO (IRE)

220

220

220

220

220

JOSIES KID (IRE)

JOUEUSE DE BLUES (FR)

JUANITA (GB)

250




KASIMSKA (FR)

175

175

175

175

175

KATUBA (FR)

210

KEEP AHEAD CLERMON (FR)

150

160

170

180

180

180

KING HARRY (IRE)

LA LOIRE (GER)

265

LA SPITANTE (FR)

190

LADY GOLDY (FR)

LADY MAGDA(GB)

300

LAKESIDE (FR)

L'ELU DE SADDLE (FR)

205

L'ENFANT TERRIBLE (FR)

180

180

LA SPITANTE (FR)

180

LEO SPIRIT (FR)

LETHAL TOUCH (GB)

LEWIS CHOP (FR)

265

265

245

225

225

LEX LUTHOR (IRE)

LEXINTON FORCE (FR)

285

285

265

265

235

LIE HIGH (FR)

LION HUNTER (AUT)

315

325

LITTLE SAM (GER)

LIVONIA STAR (IRE)

170

LORD OF TIME (GER)

205

205

LORD SPIRIT (FR)

190

190

190

170

LOUMARINE BERE (FR)

LOVER MIMI (FR)

150

150

150




MAGIC MERCURY (FR)

MAGIC ROSA (FR)

150

150

MANWHATAMAN (FR)

MANZANO (FR)

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

190

MASTER FRANCA (IRE)

MIAMI HEAT (GB)

MILL LANE (GB)

MINDTHEGAP (IRE)

160

170

MIRAZ (IRE)

MISS CHACHA (FR)

160

160

160

160

MISS WOO WOO (GB)

235

235

235

215

205

MOASA (FR)

MONSIEUR DUPONT (FR)

215

MONSIEUR MEL (GB)

280

280

MOONLIGHT DRAMER (GER)

160

160

160

170

190

200

200

MOONWALKER (FR)

225

225

195

180

MOVENTO (IRE)

285

285

285

285

MY PREMIER COUNTY (FR)

150

NACOMA (GER)

NANISKA PARK (IRE)

285

NAUGHTY ANA (IRE)

NAXOS (FR)

NI CHAUD NI FROID (FR)

150

150

NO DAY NEVER (IRE)

265

270

280

295

295

295

NOBLE ANGEL (GB)




NOROLLES (FR)

185

195

200

200

200

NOTRE AMARE (GER)

190

210

220

NYMFCO (GB)

150

150

150

150

OH SO HOT (IRE)

OKELANI (GER)

ORFEO (FR)

180

190

200

220

230

PALANZANO (FR)

PALETUVIER (FR)

PARIS AFFAIR (IRE)

PARME (FR)

170

180

190

195

200

200

PARTICULIERE DREAM (FR)

180

190

190

180

180

190

200

PEANUT ROYAL (FR)

150

150

150

PELUSIVE (FR)

220

220

220

220

220

220

PENNBLE (FR)

165

PERICALA POINT

PHANDORRO (GER)

PLEASANT GIFT (FR)

150

PORTREATH (IRE)

POTIOKA (FR)

PRAXEOLOGY (IRE)

150

150

150

170

PREMIERE ETOILE (FR)

240

240

220

PRINCE GEORGE (FR)

210

210

210

210

215

215

215

PRINCESS ZIZOU (FR)

PROMOTION (GB)

PUERTA DEL SOL (FR)

185

190




QUEEN OF THE SKY (GER)

170

180

180

180

QUEEN'S ANGEL (FR)

215

QUIZ EVOLUTION (ITY)

READY TO RUMBLE (GER)

300

300

REX CARVER (GB)

280

RED NUGGET (IRE)

RED PROPELLER (FR)

REINE DES COEURS (IRE)

REINARDO (FR)

155

RELY ON OLD SPORT (FR)

REVENTADOR (IRE)

RIVERET (FR)

ROBERT (SPA)

270

270

270

270

270

ROCKSTAR MARTINI (IRE)

ROOFOFTHEWORLD (IRE)

180

190

ROSA TREZY (FR)

175

190

190

190

200

ROSETTE (GB)

330

300

ROWNDOWN ROZA (GB)

250

250

ROYAL DIPLOMAT (IRE)

265

275

ROYAL EMERTHER (IRE)

ROYALTIES (FR)

180

180

180

RUE DE VOLGA (FR)

210

210

210

185

SACHER (GER)

SACRED MOON (GER)

190

SALAZAR (FR)




SAMBA KING (IRE)

SANT ANGELO (GER)

SAPIENS (FR)

SAPRISTI (IRE)

SARACEN STAR (GB)

160

160

160

170

175

180

SCORE (IRE)

275

SEVEN O SEVEN (IRE)

290

270

270

SEXY ROME (GER)

SHABS (GB)

210

215

215

200

205

205

205

210

SHAMASUN (FR)

205

215

SHAMYA (GB)

295

295

295

270

250

240

240

SHOKO LADY (GER)

SHOT IN THE DARK (FR)

SIMONS KING (IRE)

SINSINSIN (FR)

150

160

170

170

SIR MAURICE (FR)

230

230

230

230

215

SIRIUS SLEW (GB)

245

260

SKIP CHOP (FR)

240

240

240

220

190

SLIPPIN JIMMY (IRE)

305

285

SMALL FIRES (FR)

SNEAKY (GB)

SNOOZE BUTTON (IRE)

220

220

220

SOME NIGHTS (FR)

170

170

170

SORAYA MAXIMA (GER)

SORIANO (HUN)

150




SORRENZA (FR)

SORIANO (HUN)

150

SPANISH TIME (GB)

SPANISH VEGA (IRE)

210

220

220

230

250

SPOT LITE (GB)

STELLAR JAY (IRE)

150

150

150

150

STREETZOFFILLY (IRE)

SUMMER BAY (GB)

SUNGOLD (FR)

SUNNY TIME (GB)

175

SWEET MASTER (FR)

295

295

SWEET SUGAR BROWN

295

295

295

295

TABALLERA (FR)

250

250

250

TAHINI (FR)

270

270

270

255

255

TARNAC (FR)

225

225

225

TATSTHEWAYTODOIT (GB)

TEX AIR (GER)

TEX LOT (GER)

THE CHARM (FR)

THE GO TO (IRE)

TICKET TO ALSKA (IRE)

210

210

210

210

210

210

215

TRUE ROMANCE( FR)

TRUE START (IRE)

TUTTI (FR)

UNA NOVA (GER)




VALE RAINBOW (GER)

255

260

265

275

275

280

280

280

VENICE (FR)

VERACIDAD (IREI

150

VINTAGE LOVE (GB)

220

VIOLA (GER)

150

150

150

VITUS (FR)

WAHRSAGER (GER)

265

WAIT AND WIN (FR)

WALDZAUBER (FR)

215

215

WARNING AT SEA (IRE)

WAYA WAVYA (FR)

WEEKEND WARRIOR (FR)

WIKENDA (FR)

260

WOOLACOMBE (GB)

210

ZABIR (FR)

ZANONA (FR)

275

ZENIGATA (FR)

150

150

150

ZHANNA (FR)

150

155

155

155

155

ZAUR (IRE)

255

ZAVERNA (IRE)




